
Premier
Explosives
limited

~GEME~,. ~

l \Q
~NV'GL }} M GMT. SYS.
''''''''101'/ AvA C024

July 10, 2025

To
The General Manager
Department of Corporate Relations
BSE Limited
Sir Phiraze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai -400 00 I

To
The Vice President,
Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India
Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051

Scrip code: 526247 Scrip Symbol: PREMEXPLN

Dear SirlMadam,

Sub: Updates - Amendment of Purchase Order - Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

In continuation to our intimation dated June 19, 2025 to the Stock Exchanges, we would like to inform
about the amendment of purchase order received from an International entity, for the manufacture and
supply of Defence Products ie., an increase in the total value from USD 762,860.08 (i.e. Rs. 6.62 crares)
to USD 21,33,750 (ie., Rs. 18.29 crores), to be delivered within a period of 6 months.

Disclosure as required under SEBI Circular No. SEBIIHO/CFDlPoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11,
2024 is annexed as Annexure-I.

This is for your kind information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For Premier Explosives Limited

K. Jhansi Laxmi
Company Secretary

Regd. Office: "Premier House", # 11, Ishaq Colony, Near AOC Centre, Secunderabad - 500 015. (T.G.) INDIA
Tel: +91-40-66146801 to 6803, 6851 Fax: +91-40-6614 6839, +91-40-27843431, Email: investors@pelgel.com

Website: www.pelgel.com CIN : L24110TG1980PLC002633



~

Premier
Explosives
limited

"
Annexure-l

a Name of the entity awarding the Order(s) I International Client
contract(s)

b Significant terms and Conditions of Order(s) Manufacture and supply of Defence products.
I Contract(s) awarded.

c Whether order(s) IContract(s) have been International Entity
awarded by domestic I international entity

d Nature of order(s) I Contract(s) Manufacture and supply of Defence products.

e Domestic or International International

f Time period within which the order is to be The order will be executed within a period of 6
executed months.

g Size of the order(s)/contract(s) Amendment of Purchase Order - an increase in
the total value from USD 762,860.08 (i.e. Rs.
6.62 crores) to USD 21,33,750 (i.e., Rs. 18.29
Crores).

h Whether promoter I promoter group I group No
companies have any interest in the entity that
awarded the order(s) I contract (s). If yes,
nature of interest and details thereof;

1 Whether the order(s) I contract(s) would fall No
within related party transactions? If yes,
whether the same is done at "arms length"


		2025-07-10T10:35:07+0530
	Kalakota Jhansi Laxmi




